
Burien
EMPTY BOWLS JANUARY
January 29, Friday / 11:00 am - 2:00 pm & 4:00 - 8:00 pm. Fundraiser for area food banks. 
Burien Community Center, 14700 6th Ave SW., www.BurienParks.net.

DADDY & DAUGHTER VALENTINE’S BALL FEBRUARY
February 6, Saturday / 5:30 - 7:00 pm & 7:30 - 9:00 pm.
Burien Community Center, 14700 6th Ave SW, www.BurienParks.net.

COVE TO CLOVER March 13, Sunday. Snakezilla 5K, 1-mile Wee Race. MARCH
Burien Town Square, www.covetoclover.com.

DISCOVER BURIEN DINNER / AUCTION March 18, Friday / 6:00 - 10:00 pm. 
Burien Community Center, 14700 6th Ave SW., www.DiscoverBurien.org.

SPRING SPEGGTACULAR
March 26, Saturday / 9:00 - 11:00 am. Breakfast, carnival games, face painting & crafts.
Burien Community Center, 14700 6th Ave SW., www.BurienParks.net.

BURIEN BITES April 14, Thursday / 5:00 - 9:00 pm. Enjoy food from a variety  APRIL
of local Burien restaurants to benefit charities. Tickets on sale at HomeTask, 611 SW 152nd Street or 
Discover Burien, 427 SW 152nd Street, www.DiscoverBurien.org.

CLEAN SWEEP April 30, Saturday / 8:00 am - 1:00 pm. Help clean up your 
neighborhood. Fire Station 2, 900 SW 146th Street - NEW LOCATION, www.DiscoverBurien.org.

MOSHIER SPRING POTTERY SALE MAY
May 7, Saturday / 10:00 am - 3:00 pm, Moshier Community Art Center, 430 S 156th St., www.BurienParks.net.

FARMERS MARKET May 5-October 27, Thursdays / 11:00 am - 6:00 pm. 
Downtown Burien,  www.DiscoverBurien.org.

FAMILY FUN RUN May 12, Thursday / Run 6:30 - 7:30 pm. Check in 5:30pm, 
Raffle 7:30 - 8:00 pm, Town Square Park, 5th & 152nd SW.,  www.BurienParks.net.

RELAY FOR LIFE June 11, Saturday / Downtown Burien, Burien Town Square Park   JUNE
5th & SW 152nd Street, 10:00 am - 11:00 pm, www.DiscoverBurien.org.

BURIEN WILD STRAWBERRY FESTIVAL
June 18, Saturday /10:00 am - 6:00 pm and June 19, Sunday /10:00 am - 4:00 pm.
Burien Town Square Park, 5th & 152nd SW, www.WildStrawberryFestival.org.

FATHER’S DAY CAR & MOTORCYCLE SHOW      
June 19, Sunday / 10:00 am - 4:00 pm, SW 152nd St. in Downtown Burien, www.DiscoverBurien.org.

INDEPENDENCE DAY PARADE JULY
July 4, Monday / 3:00 pm start, Downtown Burien, www.DiscoverBurien.org.

AWESOME KIDS DAY July 9, Saturday / 10:00 am - 2:00 pm. 
Burien Town Square Park, 5th & SW 152nd Street, www.AwesomeKidsDay.com.

MUSIC IN THE PARK
Wednesdays, July 13 - August 3 / 6:30 - 8:00 pm.
North SeaTac Park, 128th & Des Moines Memorial Drive 
Thursdays, July 7 - August 11 / 6:30 - 8:00 pm, Lake Burien School Park, SW 148th & 16th Ave SW,
www.BurienParks.net. 

OLDE BURIEN BLOCK PARTY July 16, Saturday / 10:00 am - 11:00 pm.
SW 152nd St between Ambaum and 10th SW. www.ShopOldeBurien.com.

CARNIVAL DAYS Thursday - Sunday, July 21 - 24, Puget Sound Park. www.DiscoverBurien.org.

BOILING POINT August 13, Saturday / 5:00 - 10:00 pm, Seahurst Park, AUGUST
1600 SW Seahurst Park Road, www.DiscoverBurien.org. 

FAMILY FUN RUN August 25, Thursday / Run 6:30 - 7:30 pm, Check in 5:30 pm 
Raffle 7:30 - 8:00 pm, Town Square Park.  www.BurienParks.net.

KIDS’ DAY September 10, Saturday / 10:00 am - 3:00 pm SEPTEMBER
Burien Fire Station, 900 SW 146th St. - NEW LOCATION, (206) 242-2040.

ARTS-A-GLOW LANTERN FESTIVAL
September 10, Saturday / 5:00 - 10:00 pm / Dottie Harper Park, 421 SW 146th, www.burienwa.gov/GLOW.

BURIEN WELLNESS FAIR September 17, Saturday / 10:00 am - 3:00 pm 
Burien Town Square Park, 5th & SW 152nd Street, www.DiscoverBurien.org.

SEAHURST BEACH FAMILY CAMPFIRE September 23rd, Friday / 6:00 - 8:00 pm 
Seahurst Park, 1600 SW Seahurst Park Road, www.BurienParks.net.

BURIEN BRAT TROT October 2, Sunday / 1:00 pm, Old Burien OCTOBER
A flat and fast 5k, 1 mile family race, and post race Bavarian festival.  Benefits Highline Schools Foundation,
Seattle Children’s & Safe Kids S. King County.  www.burienbrattrot.com.

DIA DE LOS MUERTOS (Day of the Dead Celebration)
October 28, Friday / 6:00 - 9:00 pm, Burien Community Center, 14700 6th Ave SW.,
www.burienwa.gov/DDLM.

BOO IN BURIEN October 29, Saturday / 10:00 am - 3:00 pm, Downtown Burien, 
www.DiscoverBurien.org.

WINTERFEST DECEMBER
December 3, Saturday / 10:00 am - 5:00 pm, Downtown Burien, www.DiscoverBurien.org.

MOSHIER HOLIDAY POTTERY SALE December 3, Saturday / 10:00 am - 3:00 pm
Moshier Art Center, 430 S 156th St., www.BurienParks.net.
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